Written Question 40-5(2)

Date: June 3, 2019

Asked by: Pat Angnakak, MLA
Igaluit-Niaqungnnuu

Asked of: Hon. George Hickes, MLA
Minister of Health

Title: Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder

1. For the following fiscal years, how many children in Nunavut were diagnosed with
Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder:

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016

oo ow

2. For the following fiscal years, how many adults in Nunavut were diagnosed with
Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder:

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
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3. How many Nunavut residents are presumed to suffer from Fetal Alcohol Spectrum
Disorder without a formal diagnosis?



. For the following fiscal years, how many Nunavut children were sent out of the
territory for services related to Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder:

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
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. For the following fiscal years, how many Nunavut adults were sent out of the territory
for services related to Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder:

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
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. What specific training to identify children or young adults with FASD is provided to
health care workers in:

Community Health Centres
Public Health Centres
Regional Health Centres
Qikigtani General Hospital
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. What specific counselling is provided to families and caregivers of individuals with
FASD?

. What proposals has the Department of Health submitted to the federal government
for specific funding to address Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder in Nunavut?

. For the following fiscal years, how much funding has been specifically allocated to
address Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder in Nunavut:

2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
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